
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2607
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
SINGLE FEMALE CHILD FAMILY
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for encouraging single female child family in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the norms and necessary desirability for availing the benefits of the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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